EC3111
300mA High-PSRR Low Dropout Voltage
 Linear Regulators
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 18 8I11N-Rev.F014
General Description
The  EC3111  is  a  300mA,  low  dropout  and  low
noise linear  regulator  with  high  ripple  rejection
ratio  and  fast turn-on  time.  It  has  fixed  output

FN：DFN 3×3-6L
UF：UDFN1x1-4L
Ordering Information
              EC3111 XX XX X X
Marking Information
Device Marking
Information
Package
Type Remarks
 EC3111VVB1R 3111
VVYW SOT23-3L
1. VV：Output Voltage(Ex：11：1.1V;12：1.2V;15：1.5V)
2. Y：Year code(D=2013;E=2014;F=2015…)
3. W：Week Code(The big character of A~Z is for the week of 1~26,
and small a~z is for the week of 27~52.)
4. A：Pin Type A
5. B：Pin Type B
6. 1：Pin type 1
EC3111VVB1R2 3111
VVYW2
SOT23-3L
(Pin type 2)
EC3111VVB2R 3111
VVYW SOT23-5L
EC3111VVB2R1         3111
        VVYW1
SOT23-5L
(Pin type 1)
EC3111VVT1R 3111
VVYW TSOT23-3L
EC3111VVT2R 3111
VVYW TSOT23-5L
EC3111VVFNR 3111
VVYW DFN3x3-6L
EC3111VVB6RA 3111
VVYWA
SOT89-3L
(Pin Type A)
EC3111VVB6RB 3111
VVYWB
SOT89-3L
(Pin Type B)
EC3111VVC4R 1VVf SC70-4L
1. VV：Output Voltage(Ex：11：1.1V;12：1.2V;36：3.6V)
2. Starting with underlined first-V, a bar is for production year
2012. The next bar is mark on top of second-V is for year
2013. The next bar is mark on bottom of second-V is for
year 2014.The next bar is mark on top of f is year for 2015.
The  naming pattern continues with consecutive
characters for later years.
3. f is the week of production. The big character of A~Z is for
the week of 1~26, and small a~z is for the week of 27~52.
EC3111VVC5R 8130
TTTTT SC70-5L 1. TTTTT：Tracking code
EC3111
300mA High-PSRR Low Dropout Voltage
 Linear Regulators
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 18 8I11N-Rev.F014
EC3111VVUFR LV
XX UDFN1*1-4L
1. L：Production code
2. V：Voltage code
G→1.2V；H→1.8V；O→2.8V